OFFICIAL RESULTS 8/28/21

GROUP 1 plus ENDURO

SCHOONER BAY TAXI THUNDER 4 MINI (35 laps)
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BRACKETT’S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO (25 laps)
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No.
7
84x
26
(0%
1
53
35
26x
46
02
07me
40
29
66

No.
96
17

1
41
19
7b
38
70

26me

117
11
24

Name
Shane Webber
Doug Degroat

Michael Golding Pownal

Jeff Farrington
Jeff Davis
Hunter Dodge

Adreonna Dodge Freeport

Shawn Giroux
Ches Williams
Paul Hopkins

Doug Churchill

John Thomas Sr.  Blue Hill

Kyle Moore
James Grover

Name

Cole Binnette
Ryan Hayes

Jett Decker
Nicole Benincasa
Andy Kaherl

Ben Burgess
Daniel Harding
Taylor Lane
Garritt McKee
Callahan Cox
Josh Hall
Marissa LaPointe
Jeff Prindalll

Hometow State Laps
New Viny. Me 35
Oxford Me 35
Me 35
Alna Me 35
Woolwich  Me 35
Freeport Me 35
Me 35
n/a Me 35
Hope Me 34
Camden Me 33
Bristol Me 32
Me 32
Frankfort Me 30
Newcastle Me
Hometown State Laps
Lyman Me 25
Jefferson Me 25
Chesterville Me 25
Buxton Me 25
Saco Me 25
Hartford Me 25
Fairfield Me 25
Phillips Me 25
Dixmont Me 25
Strong Me 25
Mt Vernon Me 25
Peru Me 25
Lisbon Falls Me 19

Diff

5.154
5.419
7.567
8.836
9.562
11.711
18.761
1llap
2 Laps
3 Laps
3 Laps
5 Laps

Diff

2.631
3.767
3.855
4.253
4.317
4.523
4.995
9.990
10.652
11.132
17.777
6 Laps

Gap BestTm Best Speed

18.579 72.663
5.154  18.623 72.491
0.265 18.413 73.318
2.148  18.750 72.000
1.269 18.846 71.633
0.726  18.742 72.031
2.149 18.878 71.512
7.050  18.936 71.293
1llap 19.113 70.633
1lap 19.938 67.710
1llap 19.992 67.527
0.234  20.074 67.251
2 Laps 18.836 71.671

Gap Best Tm BestSpeed |Inlap
17.169 78.630 5
2.631 17.268 78.179 8
1.136 17.476 77.249 18
0.088 17.365 77.743 7
0.398 17.394 77.613 3
0.064 17.600 76.705 5
0.206 17.393 77.617 6
0.472 17.460 77.320 7
4.995 17.920 75.335 16
0.662 17.900 75.419 18
0.480 17.938 75.259 20
6.645 18.384 73.433 4
6 Laps 17.800 75.843 5



NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS (40 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm BestSpeed Inlap
1 18 Kevin Douglass Sidney Me 40 14.974 90.156 23
2 54 Josh St Clair Liberty Me 40 5.135 5.135 15.139 89.174 3
3 1 Scott Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 40 5.859 0.724 15.087 89.481 12
4 15 Nick Hinkley Wiscasset Me 40 5.999 0.140 15.049 89.707 2
5 12 Rodney Brooks Warren Me 40 9.109 3.110 15.188 88.886 7
6 ool Andy Saunders Ellsworth Me 40 12.079 2.970 15.088 89.475 3
7 80 Joe Harriman  Montville Me 40 12.512 0.433 15.266 88.432 4
8 84 Jamie Wright  Woolwich Me 28 12Llaps 12Llaps  15.153 89.091 2

MAXWELL’S MARKET SUPER STREET (30 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap Best Tm BestSpeed |Inlap
1 " 05 James Osmond Wiscasset Me 30 16.456 82.037 30
2 11b  Matt Beers Farmingdale Me 30 0.312 0.312 16.449 82.072 30
3 " 00 PJ Merrill Canton Me 30 0.875 0.563 16.666 81.003 30
4 23x Mike Hodgkins Jefferson Me 30 1.16 0.285 16.535 81.645 6
5 44 Devin Curit Saco Me 30 1.541 0.381 16.931 79.735 30
6 5 Dominic Curit Saco Me 28 2 Laps 2 Laps 16.961 79.594 5
7 05r Glen Reynolds Turner Me 27 3 Laps 1Llap 17.452 77.355 4
8 21 Adam Chadbourne Wiscasset Me 7 23Llaps 20Llaps 17.205 78.466 5

dns | 26 Colby Peacock Yarmouth Me dns

dns | 58 David Greanleaf Westport Me dns

dns | 55 Derick Barker Durham Me dns

dns 35 Mike Wallace Wiscasset Me dns

dns | 32 Greg Sprague Edgecomb Me dns

IDEAL ENDURO SERIES — ENDURO #3 (100 laps)
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pen
pen
pen

125
17p
14
14
22
71

38
11x
17
27
78

84
75
12
58
53
22
44z
55
22

77x
33
77
x-4
07Ib
27
15
42x

note

Name

Martin Emerson
Corey Emery
Mike Carlton
Jonathon Spears
Korey Solmitz
Roger Albert
Kyle Dorey

Shawn McMorrow

Kenny Bassett
Joshua Hall
Dylan York
Duck Allen
John MacKenzie
Tyler Field
Amber Flanders
Jackie Porter
Jarody

Sherry Giles
Jim Bradstreet
Alex Hinckley

Steven Sidelinger

Gary Dodge
Jeff Read
Irving Doughty

Brandon Simmons

Skip Meservey
Jarod Porter
Serena Brow

Shane Sidelinger

Brandon French
Kevin Steele
Brad Clement
Andrew Glynn
Jerimiah Knight
Stephen Hall
Scott Weeks
Korey Solmitz
Andrew Peaslee
Crystal Bourassa

Nicole Sidelinger

Donald Knight
Richard Austin
John Lacavera
Randy DiPietro
Raina McPhee
David Austin
Jeff Read

Max Anderson

Mickey Landry
Nathan Haley
Ward Bake

Hometown State
Monmouth Me
Skowhegan Me
Wiscasset Me
Wiscasset Me
n/a Me
Topsham Me
Richmond Me
Skowhegan Me
Arrowsic Me
Sebago Me
Searsmont Me
Mt Vernon Me
n/a Me
Warren Me
Rockland Me
Thomaston Me
Augusta Me
Waldoboro Me
Topsham Me
Pittston Me
Bristol Me
Norridgwock Me
Brunswick Me
West Gardiner Me
Newcastle Me
Warren Me
Thomaston Me
Bristol Me
Washington Me
Belgrade Me
Richmond Me
Readfield Me
Farmingdale Me
Chesterville Me
Segago Me
Lichfield Me
n/a Me
Jefferson Me
Bristol Me
Damariscotta Me
Dixfield Me
Norridgewock Me
Woolwich Me
Rome ME
Waldoboro Me
Norridgewock Me
Brunswick Me
Wiscasset Me
Westport Island Me
Brunswick Me

Laps
100
100
99
98
98
98
97
97
%
95
91
90
87
85
80
74
74
70
69
63
62
30
30
27
26
26
22
20
18
16
15
15
15
14
13
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Diff

11.536
1Lap
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
3 Laps
3 Laps
4 Laps
5 Laps
9 Laps
10 Laps
13 Laps
15 Laps
20 Laps
26 Laps
26 Laps
30 Laps
31 Laps
37 Laps
38 Laps
70 Laps
70 Laps
73 Laps
74 Laps
74 Laps
78 Laps
80 Laps
82 Laps
84 Laps
85 Laps
85 Laps
85 Laps
86 Laps
87 Laps
88 Laps
91 Laps
91 Laps
93 Laps
93 Laps
93 Laps
95 Laps
95 Laps
95 Laps
95 Laps
95 Laps
95 Laps
96 Laps

1.048
1.355
1Llap

Gap

10.181
18.278
1Lap
3.998
12.719
1Lap
15.474
1Lap
1lap
4 Laps
1Lap
3 Laps
2 Laps
5 Laps
6 Laps
31.938
4 Laps
1Lap
6 Laps
1lap
32 Laps
02:16.2
3 Laps
1Lap
01:21.5
4 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
1Llap
4.174
11.605
1Lap
1Llap
1lap
3 Laps
10.86
2 Laps
03:35.6
12.027
2 Laps
2.552
1.089
16.471
06:10.7
15.057
1Lap

1.048
0.307
1lap

#0 (2nd place) and #4 (3rd place) were penalized in post race inspection

# 2 (5th place) was penalized for leaving before inspection

Best Tm BestSpeed Inlap
20.875 64.671 89
21.422 63.019 90
21.934 61.548 89
21.557 62.625 21
21.236 63.571 86
21.855 61.771 44
21.488 62.826 82

21.09 64.011 87
22.193 60.83 42
21.552 62.639 84
23.291 57.962 21
22.255 60.661 11
22.655 59.589 18
23.161 58.288 11
25.464 53.016 69

26.49 50.963 65

22.92 58.901 13
28.969 46.602 35
22.348 60.408 44
22.022 61.302 38
22.805 59.198 17

9.23 146.262 35
21.668 62.304 2
22.222 60.751 13

21.37 63.173 11
22.204 60.8 13
23.742 56.861 10
31.517 42.834 3
20.816 64.854 10
21.066 64.084 15
21.923 61.579 14
21.726 62.138 2

23.08 58.492 11
25.134 53.712 12

22.23 60.729 13
22.191 60.835 10
21.802 61.921 7
22.102 61.08 7
25.817 52.291 4
29.183 46.26 4
23.363 57.784 2
21.691 62.238 2
22.927 58.883 2
21.712 62.178 2
25.567 52.802 4
25.489 52.964 3
27.899 48.389 1
25.045 53.903 3
21.285 63.425 91
20.854 64.736 92
21.529 62.706 91

due to these infractions and no further inspections done, there was no 3rd place trophy awarded



